

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2017**

Shrikant Bhimrao Borade & Ors. .. Petitioners

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

**Appearances**

Mr. Tushar Mandlekar	<i>Advocate for the Petitioners</i>
Mr. Vishal Thadani	<i>AGP for Respondent Nos.</i>

.....

**CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI &  
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 18, 2017.**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned AGP waives notice. On his request, S.O to 8th August, 2017.

**[ SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J. ] [ SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J. ]**