

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

W.P.NO. 1868 OF 2017

Shrikant Bhimrao Borade
and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

....
Mr. Tushar Mandlekar Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. N.C. Walimbe AGP for the Respondent-State
....

**CORAM : SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI AND
DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 08, 2017

P.C.:

1 Leave to annex page no.9 of the impugned order is granted. Amendment to be carried out by 31.8.2017. Stand over to 18.9.2017.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]

[SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.]