

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2017

Shri Shrikant Bhimrao Borade And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its PrincipalRespondent
Secretary, Medical Edu. And Drugs Dept. And
Ors.

Mr.Tushar Mandlekar for Petitioners.

Mrs.M.P.Thakur - AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 26th September, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for
the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 25/11/2019 .
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)