

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2017

Shri Shrikant Bhimrao Borade And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary, Medical Edu. And Drugs Dept. And
Ors.

None for Petitioner.

Adv. Dr. Dhruvi Kapadia for State/Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)