

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE

Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.02.12  
10:44:05 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2017**

Shri Shrikant Bhimrao Borade And Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
State Of Maharashtra and ors .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Sangram Ghuge Patil a/w Mr.Padmasinh P. Patil i/b Mr. Tushar  
Mandlekar, for the Petitioners.  
Dr. Dhruti M. Kapadia, AGP for the Respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners who says  
that arguing counsel is suffering from a medical condition, stand  
over to 04/03/2026.

**(S.M.MODAK, J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**