

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2017

Shri Shrikant Bhimrao Borade and ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Tushar Mandlekar, for the Petitioners.

Dr. Dhruvi Kapdaia, AGP, for the State.

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 04<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Heard arguments.
2. List this case again on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.
3. In the meanwhile, the Petitioner is granted leave to file second part of the report in the registry.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)